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1. T foar, R fey ek feuer, Rvaferey yeem, TR, 2007 |

2. 9= g, sy i34 Wit & gfig, e WRd) Hae, JarRTe, 2019 |

3. e gae, BT wifgey o1 i, favafearey wares, armord, 1992

4. g foardl, B e &1 shiem, de MR qaTeE, TR, 2019 |

5. AMaR fHE, anyfe wifgw @ waftrdl, aodae waeE, T3 el 20181

6. WY Agaq), Td AU 3R e, die IR U, TR, 2018 |

7. . TRV (HUL) T3 G5, A0 ARG B TaR W91, 7S, W R, e 1975 |
8. @R el, ) Ted Wik & giie, §91 s AN, SATEEE Jree Hepe, 1951 |
9. SI. TIRY 3Ew, N ew : Igwa @ e, awuta g u9, fiol |

10. firdrer anfy, f&4) Arce @1 anowy, PR, SATENETE |

11. Acgah FHurdl, smgfe &S Aeel 9 marfi, e gerH, a8 fael

12. g war, B4 gaiat o Rren (Y &1 faew, et waa fafies, gaEe|

13. 1. R WEg, B it ok yaiaer, anft gereE, a3 i)
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I USIR—ET F9M ¥ HgEd 8l |

T : 6 quiss : 25+75 =100 Svie : 10430=40
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A SN, FANEs Bl # AR 3 warand |

v Hraferdt IR 10
PRI U3, AQUAIPN U3, BTy IR IRy, ARz S,
fAfaer. Heey, Je—fasi |

V FTd Bl § Wy ARG Iearae - 10
e v e et & wrafug 9@ el @ gd & sl
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3w |
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B geumd vd wRy; R 4 M) wies v dvev-fmf
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Abandonment
Ability
Aboclition
Abridge
Absence
Absolve
Absorb
Abstract
Absurdity

. Academic

. Academy

. Acceptance

. Account

. Accurate

. Accuse

. Adjustment

. Adjuster

. Administrative
. Admonition
. Affidavit

. Affiliate

. Allotment

. Ambassador
. Bench

. Bribe

. Broadcast

. Cabinet

. Capital

. Catalogue

. Caution

. Cell

. Censure Motion
. Circle

. Claim

. Claimant

. Clause

. Collusion

. Commemoration
. Commencement
. Comment

. Concession

. Confidential
. Confirmation
. Contribution
. Corrigendum
. Controversial
. Corroborate
. Credibility

. Defamation

. Defence

e
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52,
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59,
60.
61.
62,
63,
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69,
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
33.
84,
83.
86.
87.
§8.
89.
90.
9l.
92,
93,
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

Defendant

Deficiency
Denial
Department
Deposit
Deputy
Detective
Dignitary
Discrepancy
Dismiss
Disobey
Disposal
Disqualify
Disregard
Ditto
Duration
Draft
Earmark
Eligible
Embassy
Emblem
Enrolment
Ensure
Entitle
Faculty
Institute
Extensive
Financial
Forward
Judgement
Legislative
Leisure
Lien
Literacy
Misconduct
Monopoly
Nominee
Non-acceptance
Qath
Observance
Prohibited
Project
Promotion
Prospectus
Provisional
Provision
Recommended
Relaxation
Unavoidable

100. Valid
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gveifdue s aRme e sl wR g gaw et 36 ueass &1 999 AR favw @
B H IR I §; Wy S [N GG G0 9 #7 9 afEe 2
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forifRe & | 3o V &Y BleHR 9N IFAT ¥ 5-5 3 @1 g 7 Fewint gut et s @
®1g 9R fewfrt el o fag=h g0l | 3918 V o sigaR o 3 ¥ 1—1 35 D g
ey 7 Eieeid ued W qY ORI $9 TRE 12X4=48 TAT 5x4=20 TAT 1x7=07 ¥ T
WU B 75 of i B

foenfifay @ 25 3iF IR® Touida @ IR W A TR 379 9 5 oiw Remdt & o 3
ol weel iR wfvwar, o9 aw R, ageR aen wven o1 i st 3§ weanr
afy & AR R 3 SR | 9 20 ofF & o wden, araTgAHe, GREGHT 1Y anfe Smu
g | 3t o U5 & & Qemft & @ 7y N F9-0 9 F A @ o R 8 R UF
araTgHe, UREE FI anfe fam o | 59 N A 9 2 A% wiwiel @ e ok g@

AT W & B & WA A |

HeTd® T+

© © N ;M E W N

10.
1.

12,
13,
14.

18.
18.
18.

e R 9TR, ey &y fafl, sremm g |9, T fawel, 1983
Teurel I, FrafadE B @ iy, A uere, feet, 1991

g, fiAg My, waes =2, aft gered, 7Y 2w, 2009

TS e, WARTOrEd (B - Rigia o W, 9l weererE, S fawd, 2016

o TG des, gaeTad B 0 WfaT |R argare, Al wererd, T el

Here v wifear, YA ® ferel - Wiy &R wwy, defden yere, 94 fReeh, 2005
. Gofld AR 9, TARTSFAs GG (Bl U4 SPYfET, Helrel 7RIS ded, Hiur
e e, ey AT AR FER: A e g, fawn
R, anyfas TEER el B, defrer werm, T fael
eRAET, Frgey o =, qafirer yerem, w9 Rwh
AT faand, orars A9, Tser g&e, el 1972

YAEG T, WINT SERI (T 01 9 04), fHaeeR wpreE, faed, 2018

FYA AT, AT Ried : wHaTeiy W, Wit WEeN WaeH, e, 1999

17. http:shabdavali.rbi.org.in/ (3% weqrael)
http:rajbhasha.gov.in/hi/hindi-vocabulary (fafi=r arivmfYe st
http://www.collinsdictionary.com/hi/dictionary/english-hindi {sfrofi—fa=dr eregte)
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S, aaaias, Sl aar et oy § Renfiidl & - § far o el
# afeegyiors Wl 00 EReR oY ST S o1 el § weree stee Qe
T Y- @ ran ¥ el o Aamee e gee o)

afecT : 06 il : 25+75 =100 Iavis : 10+30=40
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I vy T B
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| M—ar7e 12
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23 o |

Y, FATAR—ET 11
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T ST, FEraR—geiiEt |

VI TETFR—PI 12
TRTHPR P e, 7 OF Ay, WRIeeR & H; anetepradt
@ AP U9 7O, WENEhR g P A 9ol GO e W Afg
# TR @ Rt | Aed 3 w9 |

VIl Rsmr—ere 10
gy arf 7 oYW, fiems & #Ew, feme @ Rty =egs gen
Rsmgs & wmar @1 TWHT |

Vil qeheT—olE | 11
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FUTIHINEYT JaT WA TRIET Sl #R g% 9 fgenelf 39 uredsn &1 999 AoR vy &
T H IR GH §; Wy S U W ) Wi &7 S onfae 2

75 @ D) T TGN ¥g T T I w 3H1Edl ¥ U609 AW SaRd W g8l
o, o @ sl o ael @ san feenffal @1 @ B e v @ ol 12
feiRd &1 o sEdl @ 5-5 3BT B g ¢ feuliet @l SR 3 | % AR fewfirgt
feenfeal &1 fore BFfi | el wrege® @ 1-1 ofF @ B o 7 |RET gm0 g
TR UF 3P A UF 9 @ UET TE UBT WM 39 UNE 12X4=48 T 5X4=20 TRl
1X7=07 ¥ 396 WeAUA @ 75 3@ faafor g
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TEaER Fre ¥ Ped § Y 1 (0) 1 A fAwes (Option) @ 21 g arad 3% & &
59 geua ¥ faenelt afe o o wieee R @ w w® {RR) § e s a1 994
A & wad £

Fegae @ fod uwanfaa wee 7+ ¢

© @ N DM R WN S

0 it 1B PO ot B et SRS a1 O s 1131 B e e | IR M A
dor I Aifew o ok wrree: anfaseR waTerE, el |

3. R Fasts; §9R AW : G616 IR oS, WM TEEH, A9 |

T AR SREN Fratedl | = & WA Ieend geeH, R
IR AT/ WERe, Sellfdod ogwaaedd Y, S|

fogmer gAR; & aral Rieaswiane yomeE, el |

g GAR; ST AITd B FAIINEAA Fh1IH, faeed |

I MTH; A GARGY SHds, faee |

A Fee, TATrarEs B« figla ok uam, aroft werem, 9t fawel |
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|
| P T WEY - 9
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PTY; BT, PIAQNN; Tegihdi— AT, TLOM FUT I |
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FomefaTg, sare, ITR—-SYfadmars | wdid, 9, s R B
B gy |
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v e 9
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1. TS oRET AeE W Saivt oX ga wwea faarft 39 wegsn &1 w9 WoR
9y & w9 # I% ¥F0 T g 990 g am R A @ eie enfe 2

2. 75 IF P WS WA T I9 YU O W THEE A UP—UE W quT o, R
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TF 3P 4 0@ 4 AN aren T gg wdeh | 3/ o 39 ared it @
FRA BT | T AT B ford 9 ofw FRIRG €1 39 TRE 12x4=48 T ox3=27 H T
T & ofF faifor 8
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. ISR f4ar, 9 ore, Wl MUSR, WO, HH EYheY, |ad 2005f3

TGERETS, RRARN I, Higere fawera dgar iR wM gee] g, AR garfeelt e,
RIUTE!, YIH R, H 1906

e RiE, Hewnars, Tfeey s, T fieel, g w2017

AT IR, 0T, WiReG FHTA, T e, THwor /9 2017
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¥, FWIEE ureiard, AR T v, aft e, T fieeh, |9 2008

e wie @ (W), WIS 3R S wifecy, fem Wy g@ W, awmor

. HIgAN IO, SRR UHTE, wie} U, e

10. kavitakosh.org
11. epustakalay.com
12. ndl.iitkgp.ac.in (Nationa! digital library of India)

e, U
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